2318633) dedicating the right 
of way for the extension. 
The applicant requests that the County accept the following 
performance bond for the construction of the Newstone Court 
extension located within Greystone Estates: 

Bond No. 381296M – in the amount of sixty-three thousand two
hundred sixty-one dollars & 00/100 ($63,261.00), issued by Ohio 
Farmers Insurance Company. 

Civil plans for this cul-de-sac extension were reviewed and approved 
by the County Engineer’s Office on December 8, 2023. 

FINAL ANALYSIS: 
Section VII (A) (2) (Performance Guarantees) of the Subdivision and

[...]

drainage structures, erosion control, and all other construction and that 
a bond be filed prior to such construction.  

Staff recommends that the Commissioners’ Court proceed in the manner 
described below:

Approve this request to accept Performance Bond No. 381296M
– in the amount of sixty-three thousand two hundred sixty-one 
dollars & 00/100 ($63,261.00), issued by Ohio Farmers Insurance 
Company.

ATTACHMENT NO. 1

COMMISSIONERS COURT OF ELLIS COUNTY
ORDER NO. 

On this the 28th day of May 2024, the Commissioners’ Court of Ellis County, Texas, convened in a regular session 
of said Court on the 2nd Floor of the Ellis County Historic Courthouse located at 101 West Main Street,

[...]

Approved w/ conditions 

(See Analysis section) 

PROPOSAL & BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
The applicant requests that the County accept the following 
Performance Bond for the construction of Thunder Ridge Phase 3: 

Bond No. S-342441– in the amount of two hundred eighty-eight
thousand three hundred seventy-eight dollars & 00/100 
($288,378.00) issued by NGM Insurance Company. 
Civil plans for this 22-single family lot phase of this subdivision
was reviewed and approved by the County Engineer’s Office on 
December 7, 2023. 
Once the infrastructure is completed, a final plat identical to the

[...]

drainage structures, erosion control, and all other construction and that 
a bond be filed prior to such construction.  

Staff recommends that the Commissioners’ Court proceed in the manner 
described below:

Approve this request to accept Performance Bond: 
o Bond No. S-342441 – in the amount of two hundred 

eighty-eight thousand three hundred seventy-eight
dollars & 00/100 ($288,378.00) issued by NGM Insurance 
Company. 

ATTACHMENT NO. 1

COMMISSIONERS COURT OF ELLIS COUNTY
ORDER NO. 

On this the 28th day of May 2024, the Commissioners’ Court of Ellis County, Texas, convened in a regular session 
of said Court on the 2nd Floor of the Ellis County Historic Courthouse located at 101 West Main Street,